MVP (Municipal Walnut St flood mitigation
2020 EEA Vunerability Preparedness $269,030.00 design & permitting.

. . Design & construction of green
Section 319 Nonpoint infrastructure at Lake

Source Pollution Grant Waushakum Beach, as well as

2020 MassDEP Program $249,980.00 public engagement & outreach.
Created new and better
sidewalks, including ADA
compliant curbing and

. crosswalks, in the area of
Shared Winter Street and Leland, Irving and Universal

2020 State Spaces Program $249,052.65 Streets.

Improved pedestrian
accessibility on a portion of
2021 State Shared Streets & Spaces $200,000.00 School Street
Construction of new ADA-
compliant concrete sidewalks,
new bump-outs at intersections,
and shortened crossing
distances, all for improved
Shared Streets & Spaces pedestrian safety in District 7 on
2021 State Emergency Grant Program $266,250.00 Grant Street.
MassWorks Nobscot Village
Intersection Improvements at
intersection of Edgell Rd, Water
St and Edmands Rd, an
MassWorks Infrastructure important travel juncture in

2021 MassDEP Grant $3,500,000.00 Nobscot Village in Framingham



2021

2021

2021

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

State

EEA

MassDOT

EEA

MassDOT

MassDOT

EEA

EEA

MOBD Regional Pilot
Project Grant Program; 3
Community Consortium

MVP (Municipal
Vunerability Preparedness

FY23 Winter Recovery

MVP (Municipal
Vunerability Preparedness

Complete Streetws
MassDOT Shared Streets
and Spaces Infrastructure
grant

MVP (Municipal
Vunerability Preparedness

MassTrails Grant Program

$250,000.00

$155,000.00

$724,643.00

$215,000.00

$400,000.00

$199,907.60

$1,987,968.00

$50,000.00

Coalition Grant with Ashland
and Natick

Walnut St flood mitigation
permits & easements & public
outreach.

Winter Recovery Assistance
Program (WRAP) is for
rehabilitation, reconstruction,
resurfacing or preservation of
roadways

Purchase of Guild Rd. Property
in partnerhsip with Ashland and
Sherborne for future Trail
connectivity and conservation
Improvements on Loring Drive
and Western Avenue, including
new sidewalks and curb ramps.

Intersection improvements at
School Street and Hamilton
Street.

Continued: Walnut Street flood
mitigation project and public
outreach.

Carol Getchell Nature Trail
Improvements: Surveying, site
engineering, boardwalk design
and construction documents for
the replacement and extension
of the existing boardwalk



2023

2023

2023

2023

2024

EEA

EPA

MassDEP

EEA

Boston MPO

MVP (Municipal Vunerability
Preparedness $206,850.00

US EPA Brownfields
Community Wide Multi-
Purpose Assessment Grant $500,000.00

MassWorks Infrastructure
Grant $1,000,000.00

MassTrails Grant Program  $408,000.00

Design Pilot Grant $850,000.00

Continued: Walnut Street flood
mitigation project and public
outreach.

Funds to undertake Brownfields
assessments in Framingham

Water & Sewer Ulttility
replacements for Mary Dennison
Park Project

Bruce Freeman Rail Trail:
Contributing to the purchase of
land & Right of Way for the future
development of 3 miles of the
BFRT in Framignham.

Funding the initial design of
Phase 2 of the Chris Walsh Trail
in Framingham



2024

2024

2024

2024

Total

EEA

MassDEP

Mass Trails

Mass Trails

MassWorks

Mary Dennison

MassTrails Grant Program

MassTrails Grant Program

$2,000,000.00

$500,000.00

$420,000.00

$100,000.00

$14,701,681.25

Improvements to Fountain &
Dudley Street interesecton

Funds for environmental cleanup
for Mary Dennision

Bruce Freeman Rail Trail design
phase 1

Carol Getchell Trail
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