

YEAR	Granting Agency	Grant Program	Amount Granted	Project Summary
2020	EEA	MVP (Municipal Vulnerability Preparedness	\$269,030.00	Walnut St flood mitigation design & permitting.
2020	MassDEP	Section 319 Nonpoint Source Pollution Grant Program	\$249,980.00	Design & construction of green infrastructure at Lake Waushakum Beach, as well as public engagement & outreach.
2020	State	Shared Winter Street and Spaces Program	\$249,052.65	Created new and better sidewalks, including ADA compliant curbing and crosswalks, in the area of Leland, Irving and Universal Streets.
2021	State	Shared Streets & Spaces	\$200,000.00	Improved pedestrian accessibility on a portion of School Street
2021	State	Shared Streets & Spaces Emergency Grant Program	\$266,250.00	Construction of new ADA-compliant concrete sidewalks, new bump-outs at intersections, and shortened crossing distances, all for improved pedestrian safety in District 7 on Grant Street.
2021	MassDEP	MassWorks Infrastructure Grant	\$3,500,000.00	MassWorks Nobscot Village Intersection Improvements at intersection of Edgell Rd, Water St and Edmands Rd, an important travel juncture in Nobscot Village in Framingham

YEAR	Granting Agency	Grant Program	Amount Granted	Project Summary
2021	State	MOBD Regional Pilot Project Grant Program; 3 Community Consortium	\$250,000.00	Coalition Grant with Ashland and Natick
2021	EEA	MVP (Municipal Vulnerability Preparedness	\$155,000.00	Walnut St flood mitigation permits & easements & public outreach.
2021	MassDOT	FY23 Winter Recovery	\$724,643.00	Winter Recovery Assistance Program (WRAP) is for rehabilitation, reconstruction, resurfacing or preservation of roadways
2022	EEA	MVP (Municipal Vulnerability Preparedness	\$215,000.00	Purchase of Guild Rd. Property in partnerhsip with Ashland and Sherborne for future Trail connectivity and conservation
2022	MassDOT	Complete Streetws	\$400,000.00	Improvements on Loring Drive and Western Avenue, including new sidewalks and curb ramps.
2022	MassDOT	MassDOT Shared Streets and Spaces Infrastructure grant	\$199,907.60	Intersection improvements at School Street and Hamilton Street.
2022	EEA	MVP (Municipal Vulnerability Preparedness	\$1,987,968.00	Continued: Walnut Street flood mitigation project and public outreach.
2022	EEA	MassTrails Grant Program	\$50,000.00	Carol Getchell Nature Trail Improvements: Surveying, site engineering, boardwalk design and construction documents for the replacement and extension of the existing boardwalk

YEAR	Granting Agency	Grant Program	Amount Granted	Project Summary
2023	EEA	MVP (Municipal Vulnerability Preparedness	\$206,850.00	Continued: Walnut Street flood mitigation project and public outreach.
2023	EPA	US EPA Brownfields Community Wide Multi-Purpose Assessment Grant	\$500,000.00	Funds to undertake Brownfields assessments in Framingham
2023	MassDEP	MassWorks Infrastructure Grant	\$1,000,000.00	Water & Sewer Utility replacements for Mary Dennison Park Project
2023	EEA	MassTrails Grant Program	\$408,000.00	Bruce Freeman Rail Trail: Contributing to the purchase of land & Right of Way for the future development of 3 miles of the BFRT in Framingham.
2024	Boston MPO	Design Pilot Grant	\$850,000.00	Funding the initial design of Phase 2 of the Chris Walsh Trail in Framingham

YEAR	Granting Agency	Grant Program	Amount Granted	Project Summary
2024	EEA	MassWorks	\$2,000,000.00	Improvements to Fountain & Dudley Street interesection
2024	MassDEP	Mary Dennison	\$500,000.00	Funds for environmental cleanup for Mary Dennison
2024	Mass Trails	MassTrails Grant Program	\$420,000.00	Bruce Freeman Rail Trail design phase 1
2024	Mass Trails	MassTrails Grant Program	\$100,000.00	Carol Getchell Trail
Total			\$14,701,681.25	